
CA 5 May Analysis

2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

156
5427

29901
27984
9849

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2022 to May 2023 (11 months) Results

CA 5

May (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
850
7269
2880
5923

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
850
7269
2880
5923

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

22
658
3795
3412
1240

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
346
3763
3103
1213

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
384
4298
3402
1443

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

39
1388
11856
9917
3896

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1062
804
304

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
875
825
171

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1186
1118
110

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

423
418
23

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
611
689
-25

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
945
1037
-15

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

990
1045

5

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
134
987
1136
29

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
235
7079
7072
602

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
214
610
638
271

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
214
610
638
271

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
63
14
23
58

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
630
47

3410
-2292

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
693
61

3433
-2234

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
340
74
56
362

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

40
1013
1341
2393
143

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
563
1239
1174
766

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
70
95
206
-20

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

70
1986
2749
3829
1251

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
48
-28

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
61
257
167
168

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
61
277
215
140

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5




