### **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 5 May Analysis**

### **GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open**

#### July 2022 to May 2023 (11 months) Results

CA 5	2018-2019
New Clubs	156
<b>Charter Members</b>	5427
New Members	29901
Drops	27984
Net Growth	9849

May (Only Results)

CA 5

**Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)** 

CA 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	22 850 7269 2880 5923
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	22 850 7269 2880 5923

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
354		New Clubs Charter Members	22 658
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3795
		Drops	3412
		Net Growth	1240
355		New Clubs	8
		<b>Charter Members</b>	346
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	3763
		Drops	3103
		Net Growth	1213
356		New Clubs	9
		<b>Charter Members</b>	384
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	4298
		Drops	3402
		Net Growth	1443
Total		New Clubs	39
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1388
		New Members	11856
		Drops	9917
		Net Growth	3896

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1062 804 304
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 30 875 825 171
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1186 1118 110
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 423 418 23
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 611 689 -25
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 50 945 1037 -15
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 990 1045 5
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 134 987 1136 29
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 235 7079 7072 602

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 214 610 638 271
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 214 610 638 271

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	63
	Undistricted	<b>New Members</b>	14
		Drops	23
		Net Growth	58
Chin		New Clubs	6
а		Charter Members	630
Cou	China	New Members	47
n		Drops	3410
		Net Growth	-2292
Total		New Clubs	9
		<b>Charter Members</b>	693
		<b>New Members</b>	61
		Drops	3433
		Net Growth	-2234

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 340 74 56 362
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	40 1013 1341 2393 143
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	18 563 1239 1174 766
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 70 95 206 -20
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	70 1986 2749 3829 1251

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Undistricted	New Members	20
		Drops	48
		Net Growth	-28
303		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	61
	Hong Kong	New Members	257
	China	Drops	167
	Масао	Net Growth	168
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	61
		<b>New Members</b>	277
		Drops	215
		Net Growth	140